

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27356/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2007 in LAA No.  
1390/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VALSAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify  
the result of the case after remand by order dated 26.8.2003 in  
Land Acquisition Appeal No.519 of 2001. The matter is  
adjourned by four weeks.

(Madhu Bala) ( M.S. Negi )  
Sr.PA Court Master