

SECTION XIA

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10774 OF 2011.

Valsan

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Kerala

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave from the Judgment and Order dated the 21st November, 2007 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in LAA No. 1390 of 2005.

There is sole Respondent and he is served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

Original Record is pending in Section V for checking. Statement of case notice is yet to be issued.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR